DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-983369

\$40.00 Pgs=3

04/06/2022 08:58 AM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: David Thomas 2642 Stewart Ave Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 2200694-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-34-410-029 R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00 #4 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Alex Deleeuw and Cindy Deleeuw, husband and wife and David Paul Thomas, an unmarried man, all as joint tenants who acquired title as Alex Deleeuw & Cindy Deleeuw and David Paul Thomas

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to David Thomas, an unmarried man

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 20 in Block 3 of Re-Subdivision of portions of ARTEMISIA RE-SUBDIVISION, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 23, 1962, as Document No. 19909.

APN: 1420-34-410-029

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Alex Delee(w	Cindy Deleeuw
David Paul Thomas	
STATE OF NEXADA COUNTY OF COTOO CSTUDENTS This instrument was acknowledged before me of the company of the comp	ss: 10. 1022 10. 1022
NOTARY PÜBLIC	BAILEE VICKERS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 21-6497-02 - Expires March 11, 2025
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to the 02200694.	hat certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No.

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON COUNTY SS: This instrument was acknowledged before me on 4-1-2022 Paul Thomas .	_ , by David
NOTARY PUBLIC	7
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain name of document dated document under escrow No. 02200694-DKD.	date of

ROBERT D. MCNEELY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No.96-2147-3 My Appt. Exp. Apr. 23, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.		Assessor Parcel Number	r(s)					\	\
	a.	1420-34-410-029						\	\
	b.							\	\
	C.						~	\	\
	d.								\
^		Type of Property:				_			\
2.	a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ⊠	Single Fam. Res	s. [FOR RE	CORDERS	OPTIONAL L	ISE ONLY
	G.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex		Book		Page	
	e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🛘	Comm'l/Ind'l	and the same of th	Date of	Recording:		
	g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗖	Mobile Home		Notes:			
	j.	Other			and the same of th				"The Parket
				. /		• ^^	/ /		1/1
3	. a.	Total Value/Sales Price				\$ 0.0	0		
	b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only	(value of propert	Y)	\$ \$ 0.0	<u> </u>		
	C.	Transfer Tax Value			7	•	.00		
	d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	1	\ \ \	\lor \rightarrow	,00		
4		If Exemption Claimed			1	\ /			
		a. Transfer Tax Exen	nption, pe	er NRS 375.090,	Section	<u>#4</u>	/		
		 b. Explain Reason fo 	r Exempt	ion: Transfe	r of Title		ng to Remai	ning Joint Ter	nant -
		Document number	2021-97	2255 without con	siderati	on			,
5		Partial Interest: Percen	tage beir	ng transferred:	100%	_ \	. "		NDC
		ndersigned declares and 0, that the information pro							
Ωf	10%	s of the tax due plus inter	est at 17	6 per montin. Pui:	suant to	NK2 3/	5.050, ale D	ayer and com	
		and severally liable for an	y addition	al amount owed.		pacity _	900	antor	·
a partie	-	ature Sture	W c	blothoppe		acity	Dra	notar	
•	лупс		K X	- Green	7	/			ON
1		SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMA	TION		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
		(REQUIRE	D)**				(REQUIF	=	
F	?rint	Name: Alex Deleeuw &	Cindy De	eleeuw and	Print N	lame: Da	avid Thomas	i	
[David	d Paul Thomas			•	-07	100	0.130EL	1/2010
	Addr	ess: 2642 Sta	NOT	· KNE	<u>Addre</u>	ss: //Q	MIT OH	ewart	<u> PIUE</u>
_	City:	Manden				Mano			
١,	State	:WZip: 89423	\perp		State:	WZip:	89423		
	W.	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQU	JESTING RECOI	RDING ((Require	d if not Sell	er or Buyer)	
	Print	Name: Ticor Title of Nev	ada, Inc.		Escrov	w No.:	022 <u>00694-0</u> 1	10-DKD	
		ess: 307 W. Winnie Lane							
		State, Zip: Carson City,							
		AS A PUBLIC	RECOR	D THIS FORM M	AY BE	RECORD	DED/MICROI	FILMED	

Declaration of Value SFRM0071 (DSI Rev. 12/22/16) Printed: 3/31/2022 8:59 AM by BAV Escrow No.: 02200694-010-DKD